3M Electronic Products Division
6801 River Place Blvd.
Austin, TX 78726-9000
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
D Ribbon
Wiremount Socket
169

Material: Stainless Steel — .012 [ 0.30 ] Thick
Wire Accommodation: Solid: 26, 28 & 30 AWG, Stranded: 26 & 28 AWG
Marking: 3M Logo, Part Number Identification, Position 1
Electrical
Current Rating: 1 A
Insulation Resistance: > 1 × 109Ω at 500 Vdc
Withstanding Voltage: 1000 Vrms at Sea Level
Environmental
Temperature Rating: –55° to +105°C
UL File No.: E68080
CSA File No.: LR 40971
Features
•  Accepts 26-30 AWG wire•  Accepts .050" round, flat or   jacketed cable•  Low profile•  Flexible design offers various   mounting applications•  Contact design efficiency enables   multiple insertion/withdrawals
3M Electronic Products Division
6801 River Place Blvd.
Austin, TX 78726-9000
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
D Ribbon
Wiremount Socket
Contact
S i
Dimensions
Contact
Quantity Series A B C Ref
14 3573 1.75 [ 44.5 ] 1.42 [ 36.1 ] 1.28 [ 32.5 ]
24 3549 2.17 [ 55.2 ] 1.84 [ 46.7 ] 1.70 [ 43.2 ]
36 3367 2.68 [ 68.1 ] 2.35 [ 59.7 ] 2.21 [ 56.1 ]
50 3565 3.27 [ 83.1 ] 2.95 [ 74.9 ] 2.81 [ 71.1 ]
Inch
[mm]
± .005± .1 ± .01
Tolerance Unless Noted
.0 .00 .000
Inch
[  ] Dimensions for
Reference only
TS-0023-09
Sheet 2 of 3
60 = 14 Position
61 = 24 Position
32 = 36 Position
63 = 50 Position
Strain Relief
(Order Separately)
3448-XX
Cover
.46
[ 11.7 ]
.16
[ 4.1 ]
  .050 Typ
[ 1.27 ]
Nonconductive Adhesive
Transfer with Liner
Strain Relief
Flange
“U” Contact
  .050 Typ
[ 1.27 ]
Body
.32
[ 8.1 ]
.82
[ 20.8 ]
.60
[ 15.2 ]
See Ordering Information
A Contact Position
14, 24, 36, or 50Contact Position
8, 13, 19, or 26